

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

DUTIES AMENDMENT BILL 2008

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr KAVANAGH)

1. Clause 15, line 6, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".
2. Clause 15, line 9, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".
3. Clause 15, line 11, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".
4. Clause 15, line 13, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".
5. Clause 15, line 15, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".
6. Clause 15, line 17, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".
7. Clause 15, line 19, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".
8. Clause 16, line 23, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
9. Clause 16, line 25, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
10. Clause 16, line 27, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
11. Clause 16, page 13, line 3, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".

12. Clause 16, page 13, line 5, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
13. Clause 16, page 13, line 7, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
14. Clause 16, page 13, line 9, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
15. Clause 16, page 13, line 11, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
16. Clause 16, page 13, line 13, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
17. Clause 16, page 13, line 15, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
18. Clause 16, page 13, line 17, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
19. Clause 16, page 13, line 19, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
20. Clause 17, line 23, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days".
21. Clause 18, line 27, omit "14 days" and insert "30 days (or if the dutiable transaction is a transfer of an estate or interest in land and the land or part of the land is outside a 150 kilometre radius of the intersection of Elizabeth and Bourke Streets in Melbourne, within 40 days)".